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. INSTITUTIONAL EFFECTIVENESS AND ANALYSIS

2002-03 Quick Facts

Final Enrollment

Founded 1961

Type

Accreditation

President Frank T. Brogan
Calendar Semester

Degrees Conferred 2001-02

Female Male
Associate's 112 50
Bachelor's 2,249 1,256
Master's 570 328
Specialist 24 4
Doctoral 16 22
Total 2,971 1,660

Total Degrees Awarded through Summer 2002:

Tuition & Fees (per Credit Hour)

Florida Resident
Non-Resident

Undergrad
$92.88
$410.47

Headcount Enrollment, Fall 2002

Freshman
Sophomore
Junior

Senior

2nd BA

Total Undergrad
Masters

Doctoral
Total Graduate
Unclassified

Total

1of4

Full-time
2,915
1,487
2,761
3,034

165
10,362
1,103
217

1,320
115

11,797

Total
162
3,505
898
28

38
4,631

88,704

Graduate
$186.56
$678.15

Part-time
703

557
2,353
3,619

669
7,901
1,528

230

1,758
2,663

12,322

Public, Four-Year, Coeducational, Doctoral Degree Granting University
Southern Association of Colleges and Schools

Degree Programs

Bachelor's 60
Master's
Specialist
Doctoral
Total %
3,618 15%
2,044 8%
5,114 21%
6,653 28%
834 3%
18,263 76%
2,631 11%
447 2%
3,078 13%
2,778 12%
24,119 100%
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Ethnicity

Full-time Part-time
Asian 523 527
Black 1,826 1,969
Hispanic 1,420 1,605
Native American 39 39
White 6,904 7,662
International 1,085 520
Gender

Full-time Part-time
Female 6,891 7,912
Male 4,906 4,410
Residency
Florida 22,176 92%
Non-Florida (U.S.) 1,326 5%
Non-U.S. 618 3%

Headcount Enrollment by Campus

All Enrolled Primary
Boca Raton 17,537 16,479
Davie 5,341 4,178
Tower 845 657
Jupiter 2,068 1,586
Treasure Coast 823 609
SeaTech 70 66
Commercial 91 75
Off-Campus 533 469

Headcount Enroliment by College

Undergrad
Arch, Urban & Public Affairs 1,320
Arts & Letters 3,161
Business 5,256
Education 2,344
Engineering 1,615
Honors College 269
Nursing 786
Science 2,417
Undecided 1,095
Total 18,263
Top Ten Majors by Enrollment
Undergraduate
Elementary Education 1,788
Management 1,097
Biological Sciences 968
Accounting 818

Graduate
284

399
692
859
354

0
187
303

3,078
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Florida Counties

Total %
1,050 4%
3,795 16%
3,025 13%
78 0.3%
14,566 60%
1,605 7%
Total %
14,803 61%
9,316 39%
Broward
Palm Beach
Miami-Dade
All Others
%
68%
17%
3%
7%
3%
0.3%
0.3%
2%
Unclassified Total
87 1,691
919 4,479
307 6,255
841 4,044
140 2,109
1 270
106 1,079
186 2,906
191 1,286
2,778 24,119
Graduate

Educational Leadership
Business Admin: Bus Admin
Nursing

Computer Science

9,972
8,364
1,193
2,647

%
7%
19%
26%
17%
9%
1%
4%
12%
5%
100%

249
203
187
141
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Communication

Psychology

Criminal Justice

Computer Science

Management Information Systems
Finance

Fall 2002 FTE
Undergraduate
Graduate

Total

Student Housing

On-Campus

Off-Campus

Admissions

First-Time-In-College
Community College Transfers
Other Undergraduate Transfers
Graduate

Total

13192.7
1987.1
15179.8

Female

1,201
13,602

First-Time-In-College Test Scores (Average)

ACT 21
SAT
Verbal 512
Quantitative 520
Composite 1032
High School GPA 3.3
Alumni
United States 74,975
International/ Unknown 3,241
Total 78,216
Athletics
Men's Sports Women's Sports
Baseball Basketball
Basketball Cheer

Cross Country

Cross Country

718
717
609
589
436
434

A

Male

910
9,406

pplied
7,283
2,461
2,994
2,375
15,113
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Public Administration 130
Curriculum & Instruction 116
Elementary Education 88
Social Work 85
English 84
Business Administration 68

Average Age

Undergraduate 25
Graduate 34
Unclassified 36
Total %
2,111 9%
22,008 91%
Admitted Registered
5,021 2,088
2,174 1,475
2,300 1,276
1,379 985
10,874 5,824
Florida 54,428
Broward 19,654
Palm Beach 19,368
Miami-Dade 3,131
St. Lucie 1,206
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Football
Golf
Soccer
Swimming
Tennis

Personnel

Faculty
Adjuncts
A&P
Staff
Total

Faculty

Professor
Associate Prof
Assistant Prof
Instructor
Lecturer
Other

Total

Dance
Golf
Soccer
Softball

Swimming

Tennis

Track & Field
Volleyball

Full-time
876

19

574

798
2,267

Female
51

75

109
454

79
371

Boca Raton | Dania Beach | Davie | Fort Lauderdale | Harbor Branch | Jupiter | Treasure Coast

Part-time
169

555

113

923
1,510

Male
221
113

94
48

47
524

Total
895
574
587

1,721

3,777

Total
272
188
203
102

126
895
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