FAU WEB SEARCH

> FAU PEOPLE DIRECTORY -> SITE INDEX -> ALTERNATIVE VIEW



Home / IEA / arch / 2002-03 Quick Facts

2002-03 Quick Facts

Final Enrollment

Founded 1961

Type Public, Four-Year, Coeducational, Doctoral Degree Granting University

1,660

Accreditation Southern Association of Colleges and Schools

President Frank T. Brogan

Calendar Semester

Degrees Conferred 2001-02 Degree Programs Female Male **Total** Bachelor's 60 53 Associate's 112 50 162 Master's 3 Bachelor's 2,249 1,256 3,505 Specialist Master's 570 328 898 **Doctoral** 17 Specialist 24 4 28 Doctoral 22 16 38

4,631

Total Degrees Awarded through Summer 2002: 88,704

2,971

Tuition & Fees (per Credit Hour)

Total

	Undergrad	Graduate
Florida Resident	\$92.88	\$186.56
Non-Resident	\$410.47	\$678.15

Headcount Enrollment, Fall 2002

	Full-time	Part-time	Total	%
Freshman	2,915	703	3,618	15%
Sophomore	1,487	557	2,044	8%
Junior	2,761	2,353	5,114	21%
Senior	3,034	3,619	6,653	28%
2nd BA	165	669	834	3%
Total Undergrad	10,362	7,901	18,263	76%
Masters	1,103	1,528	2,631	11%
Doctoral	217	230	447	2%
Total Graduate	1,320	1,758	3,078	13%
Unclassified	115	2,663	2,778	12%
Total	11,797	12,322	24,119	100%

Ethnicity							
Ethinoity	Full-time	Part-time		Total	%		
Asian	523	527		1,050	4%		
Black	1,826	1,969		3,795	16%		
Hispanic	1,420	1,605		3,025	13%		
Native American	39	39		78	0.3%		
White	6,904	7,662		14,566	60%		
International	1,085	520		1,605	7%		
momatona	1,000	020		1,000	1 70		
O and I an							
Gender	Follows:	David Cons		Total	0/		
	Full-time	Part-time		Total	%		
Female	6,891	7,912		14,803	61%		
Male	4,906	4,410		9,316	39%		
Residency						Elorida	Counties
•						Tiorida	
Florida	22,176	92%		Broward			9,972
Non-Florida (U.S.)	1,326	5%		Palm Bea			8,364
Non-U.S.	618	3%		Miami-Da			1,193
				All Others	3		2,647
Handson Const.							
Headcount Enrollment by Ca	ampus All Enrolled	Primary		%			
Boca Raton	17,537	16,479		68%			
Davie	5,341	4,178		17%			
Tower	845	657		3%			
Jupiter	2,068	1,586		7%			
Treasure Coast	823	609		3%			
SeaTech	70	66	(0.3%			
Commercial	91	75		0.3%			
Off-Campus	533	469		2%			
Headcount Enrollment by Co	_	danna d	Oundusts	Heat	:	Total	0/
	Und	dergrad	Graduate	Unci	assified	Total	%
Arch, Urban & Public Affairs		1,320	284		87	1,691	7%
Arts & Letters		3,161	399		919	4,479	19%
Business		5,256	692		307	6,255	26%
Education		2,344	859		841	4,044	17%
Engineering		1,615	354		140	2,109	9%
Honors College		269	0		1	270	1%
Nursing		786	187		106	1,079	4%
Science		2,417	303		186	2,906	12%
Undecided		1,095	0		191	1,286	5%
Total		18,263	3,078		2,778	24,119	100%
Top Ten Majors by Enrollme	nt						
Undergraduate				Graduate			
Elementary Education		1,788		Educational L	.eadership		249
Management		1,097		Business Adr	nin: Bus Admin		203
Biological Sciences		968		Nursing			187
Accounting		818		Computer Sc	ience		141
, and the second				•			

Communication	718	Public Administration	130
Psychology	717	Curriculum & Instruction	116
Criminal Justice	609	Elementary Education	88
Computer Science	589	Social Work	85
Management Information Systems	436	English	84
Finance	434	Business Administration	68

Fall 2002 FTE Average Age

Undergraduate	13192.7	Undergraduate	25
Graduate	1987.1	Graduate	34
Total	15179.8	Unclassified	36

Student Housing

	Female	Male	Total %	
On-Campus	1,201	910	2,111	9%
Off-Campus	13,602	9,406	22,008	91%

Admissions

	Applied	Admitted	Registered
First-Time-In-College	7,283	5,021	2,088
Community College Transfers	2,461	2,174	1,475
Other Undergraduate Transfers	2,994	2,300	1,276
Graduate	2,375	1,379	985
Total	15,113	10,874	5,824

First-Time-In-College Test Scores (Average)

ACT	21
SAT	
Verbal	512
Quantitative	520
Composite	1032
High School GPA	3.3

Alumni

United States	74,975	Florida	54,428
International/ Unknown	3,241	Broward	19,654
Total	78,216	Palm Beach	19,368
		Miami-Dade	3,131
		St. Lucie	1.206

Athletics

Men's Sports	Women's Sports
Baseball	Basketball
Basketball	Cheer
Cross Country	Cross Country

	Boca Raton Dania Bead	th Davie Fort Laudero	lale Harbor Branch	Jupiter Treasure Coast	
Total	371	524	895		
Other	79	47	126		
Lecturer	3	1	4		
Instructor	454	48	102		
Assistant Prof	109	94	203		
Associate Prof	75	113	188		
Professor	51	221	272		
-	Female	Male	Total		
Faculty					
Total	2,267	1,510	3,777		
Staff	798	923	1,721		
A&P	574	113	587		
Adjuncts	19	555	574		
Faculty	876	169	895		
Personnel	Full-time	Part-time	Total		
	Volleyball	1			
	Tennis Track & Field	J			
Tennis	Swimming				
Swimming	Softball				
Soccer	Soccer				
Golf	Golf				
Football	Dance				

Privacy Policy | University Regulations and Policies | Emergency Information | Get Help | Contact Us

An Equal Opportunity/Equal Access Institution © Copyright 2016. Florida Atlantic University. Last Modified 8/26/12